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A Guide for Prayer and Scripture Devotions
Month of September

1. Invocation:  In the Name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Spirit.  Amen.

2. Scripture Readings: See the calendar for the Scripture readings.  We are reading through the entire Bible in two years!

3. Psalm of the Day

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Morning
	92
	94
	96
	98
	100
	102
	104

	Evening
	93
	95
	97
	99
	101
	103
	105



4. Verse of the Month: “Trust in the LORD with all your heart, and do not lean on your own understanding” Proverbs 3:5

5. Catechism of the Week:

a. Week of September 1st               
Christian Questions and Their Answers 
Questions 17-20
Pages 329-330 of the Hymnal

b. Week of September 8th          
The First Commandment and Meaning
Page 321 of the hymnal

c. Week of September 15th 
The Second Commandment and Meaning
Page 321 of the Hymnal

d. Week of September 22nd     
The Third Commandment and Meaning
Pages 321 of the Hymnal

e. Week of September 29th
The Fourth Commandment and Meaning
Pages 321 of the Hymnal 

7. Hymn of the Month:  LSB 865 “Lord, Help Us Ever to Retain”

8. Closing Prayer and Lord’s Prayer
